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March 29, 2022

Anthony Charles Griffin, M.D.
436 N. Bedford Drive Suite 202
Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4359

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 71739
Case No. 800-2019-061714

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you deviated from the
standard of care in that you failed to have a physician conduct complete pre-operative

examination(s) and failed to appropriately address the patient’s low oxygen saturation

levels intra-operatively.

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234(C).

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of
California, and you are required to do the following: Education Course and Record
Keeping Course.

Ve,

William Prasifka
Executive Director
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